Annexure-3

_List of Resource Institutions (RIs) Empanelled by SFAC for Promotion of Farmer Producer Organisations (FPOs)
during XII Five Year Plan for Madhya Pradesh State

S.No |Resource Address Contact Details
Instituions Nodal Person Number Email Ids

1 Access 28, Hauz Khas Village, Mr. Suryamani roul (9818141650 suryamani@accessdev.org
Development New Delhi- 110016

Services (ADS)

Ms. Monika 9650270424 monika@accessdev.org
Khanna
Mr. Rajesh Jain 9414249226 rajesh@accessdev.org,
Office 011- 26510915/
26536436/
26536435
Fax No. 011-
26850821
2 Action for Social |E-5/A, Girish Kunj, above State |Mr. Ashish Mondal |9485010783 yogesh@asabhopal.org,
Advancement Bank of India, Arera Colony,
(ASA), Bhopal, Bhopal- 462016, Madhya
Madhya Pradesh |Pradesh.
Mr. Yogesh 7869957626 yogesh@asabhopal.org,
Office 0755-2427369, asa@asabhopal.org,
4057926
Fax-0755-
4057925
3 BASIX Krishi CE- 103, Salt Lake, Sector-1, Mr. Mihir Sahana 09431009541, mihir@basixindia.com,

Samruddhi Ltd. Kolkata- 700064, West Bengal. 9771493321, mihir@igsindia.org,in.
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Research Team
(DART)

Road, Hoshangabad, Madhya
Pradesh.

S.No |Resource Address Contact Details
Instituions Nodal Person Number Email Ids
4 Development Near Government Tubewel], Mr. Bharat L.Patel [9601281158 bharat.9449@yahoo.co.in
Support Centre Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058
(DSC)
Mr. Mohan Sharma |9601281123 m_sharma7@yahoo.co.in
Office 02717-235994/ |dsc@dscindia.org
235995/ 235998
Fax No.02717-
235997
5 Development and [Near Dr. Amit Patil Clinic, I.T.I.

2340148
4970451

6 Evangelical Social [P.B.No.12, Viswas Bhavan, Mr. K.Paul Thomas |0487-2371472 Email Id- paul@esaf.in,
Action Forum Kundukulam Road, Mannuthy,
(ESAF) Thrissur, Kerala-680651
7 Indian Farm FMDI, IFFCO Colony, Sector-17B, |Dr.R.D.S.Yadav 8130481919 rpsyadav@iffdc.org.in
Forestry Gurgaon- 122001, Haryana
Development Co-
operative LTD
(IFFDC)
Ms. Priyanka 9910965496 parmar.iffdc@gmail.com
Parmar
Office 0124- 2340147/ |iffdchodelhi@rediffmail.com

Fax No.0124-
2340149

iffdcho@iffdc.org.in
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Kolkata-700064

S.No |Resource Address Contact Details
Instituions Nodal Person Number Email Ids
8 Indian Grameen |Indian Grameen Services Mr. Arijit Datta 9831004016 arijit.d@basixindia.com
Services (IGS) (BASIX),
BC- 247, Sector-1 ,Salt lake city, |Mr. Ramsundar Roy|9748997751 rsroy@basixindia.com

Office

0612-2521028

info@basixindia.com,
info@igsindia.org.in
igssfac@igsindia.org.in

Initiatives
Through Joint
Action (SRIJAN)

Anupam Apartment, M.B Road,
Saket, New Delhi-110068

Mr. Sarvesh Kumar

9 International 133, Okhla Industrial Estate, Dr. Narendra 9810249101 drnarendra.kumar@cpbindia.in
Traceability Phase-III, New Delhi-110 020 Kumar
Systems Ltd.
(ITSL),
Dr. Girish Pandey 9415718895 gp@itsl.in
Office 011-43210100/ |project@itsltd.in, info@itsltd.in
102
Fax No.011-
41349693
10 Mahila Chetna Kalyani Working Women’s, Ms. Reshmi 9425301433 saraswatrashmi@gmail.com
Manch (MCM) Hostel Premises, Shivaji Nagar, |Saraswar
Bhopal- 462 016
Madhya Pradesh
Mr. Pathak 9752850850 pathak.brijphushan@gmail.com
Office 0755-2572218, |mcmngo@yahoo.com
2554577
11 Samaj Pragati Village Jatashankar, Tehsil Bagli, |Mr. Pramathesh rangu.rao@gmail.com
Sahayog (SPS) District Dewas, Madhya Pradesh-|Ambasta core@samprag.org
455227
12 Self-Reliant 4, Community Shopping Centre, |Mr.Ved Arya, 9555477806 sarveshkumar@srijanindia.org

ved.arya.1958@gmail.com
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Instituions Nodal Person Number Email Ids
13 Centre for H-2/195, Arvind Vihar, Mr. Vivek Sharma 9425013029 card_vivek@yahoo.com
Advanced Bagmugalia, Bhopal-462043, (Chief Functionary)
Research & Madhya Pradesh
Development
(CARD)
Ms. Deepti Nayak deepti.nayakQ7 @gmail.com
Office 0755-2481234
Fax:0755-
2481165
14 Vrutti livelihood [#19, 1st Main, 1st Cross, RMV Mr. Balakrishanan (9343010870 bala@vrutti.org
resource Center |2nd Stage, Ashwathnagar,
Banglore-560094
Mr. Baskar 9483509616 baskar@vrutti.org
Office 080- raghu@cms-india.org
23419616/23517
241
Fax No. 080-
23417714
15 Krushi Vikas Va Near Bus Stand, Motala, District |Mr. Ashish Naphade|{08551919293/ ashish.bter@gmail.com
Gramin Buldana- 443103, Maharashtra |- Chief Executive 09545755200 /
Prashikshan Off. 09422921376
Sanstha (KVVGPS)
Office 07267-245859 krushi.vikas@yahoo.com
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